## **Universal Store**

Brisbane, 22 January 2024

## H1 FY24 RESULTS NOTIFICATION & WEBINAR

Universal Store Holdings Limited (ASX: UNI", "Group" or the "Company"), a specialty retailer of youth casual apparel, is pleased to announce it will release its half year results for the period ended 31 December 2023 ("H1 FY24") pre-market on Thursday, 22 February 2024.

The Company will host an investor webinar with Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director Alice Barbery and Chief Financial Officer Renee Jones at 11.00am AEDT on the same day, Thursday, 22 February 2024, to discuss the results.

Following the presentation, participants will have an opportunity to ask questions. Register for the investor webinar via the link below:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN oMpQC8tuSZ6mPPef6pla6g

Investors can submit questions prior to the webinar to sam@nwrcommunications.com.au or do so via the Q&A functions on Zoom.

Authorised for release by the Board of Directors of Universal Store Holdings Limited.

For more information, please contact:

Alice Barbery **Chief Executive Officer** +617 3368 6503

Sam Wells **Investor / Media Relations** sam@nwrcommunications.com.au +61 427 630 152

## ABOUT UNIVERSAL STORE

Universal Store Holdings (ASX: UNI) owns a portfolio of premium youth fashion brands and omni-channel retail and wholesale businesses. The Company's principal businesses are Universal Store and CTC (trading the THRILLS and Worship brands). The Group is currently trialling the Perfect Stranger brand as a standalone retail concept. The Company currently operates 100 physical stores across Australia in addition to online channels. The Company's strategy is to grow and develop its premium youth fashion apparel brands and retail formats to deliver a carefully curated selection of on-trend apparel products to a target 16-35 year-old fashion focused customer.